State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

OFFICE OF IDM -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

March 28, 2018

TO:

4

Dorothy E. Menasco, Commission Deputy Clerk II, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM:

Dan C. Flores, Public Utility Analyst I, IDM

RE:

Letter from the company correcting name change on Docket 20180068-TX

The attached is correspondence received form Inteserra correcting error on original letter requesting name change Birch Telecom of the South.

Please correct error on Docket 20180068-TX.

Thank you

Dan Flores

2018 MAR 28 PM 1: 26

Direct: 407-740-3012 | Main: 407-740-8575 FAX: 407-740-0613 | www.inteserra.com

151 Southhall Lane, Suite 450 Maitland, FL 32751

From: Dan Flores < DFLORES@PSC.STATE.FL.US > Sent: Monday, March 26, 2018 11:47 AM

To: Carey Roesel < croesel@inteserra.com >

Subject: FW: Request for corrections on letter requesting name change Birch Telecom of the South

Please reply to the below correction. Dan Flores

From: Dan Flores

Sent: Tuesday, March 20, 2018 3:52 PM

To: 'croesel@inteserra.com'

Subject: FW: Request for corrections on letter requesting name change Birch Telecom of the South

From: Dan Flores

Sent: Tuesday, March 20, 2018 3:23 PM

To: 'crosel@inteserra.com'

Subject: Request for corrections on letter requesting name change Birch Telecom of the South

Reference Docket No. 20180068-TX

The below corrections need to be done on letter (italicized text) requesting name change for Birch Communication of the South:

First paragraph should read:

Please accept this letter submitted on behalf of *Birch Telecom of the South, Inc. d/b/a Birch Telecom d/b/a Birch Communications (Company)* to notify the Commission that the Company has converted to a limited liability company and changed its name to *Birch Telecom of the South, LLC d/b/a/ Birch Telecom d/b/a Birch Communications.....*

Please submit a new letter to Dan Flores email: <u>D.Flores@psc.fl.us.com</u>

Dan Flores Florida Public Service Commssion



*

151 Southhall Lane, Ste 450 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 www.inteserra.com

March 27, 2018 Via Overnight Delivery

Attn: Dan Flores Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Birch Telecom of the South, Inc. d/b/a Birth Telecom d/b/a Birch Communications

Notice of Company Name Change

Amended Transmittal Letter - Reference Docket No. 20180068-TX

Mr. Flores:

Enclosed please find the original e-mail correspondence and amended transmittal letter for the Notice of Company Name Change submitted on behalf of Birch Telecom of the South, Inc. The amendment to the transmittal makes the requested corrections to the Company name and, as discussed via telephone, is being re-submitted via Overnight Delivery due to non-delivery of the original e-emails.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this submission should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3012 or via email to spagana@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Suzanne Pagana

Senior Associate Consultant

tms:

FL1802b

Enclosures



151 Southhall Lane, Ste 450 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 www.inteserra.com

March 9, 2018 Via Overnight Delivery

Ms. Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE:

Birch Telecom of the South, LLC TJ414 / TX476 Notice of Name Company Name Change

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Please accept this letter submitted on behalf of Birch Telecom of the South, Inc. d/b/a Birch Telecom d/b/a Birch Communications ("Company") to notify the Commission that the Company has converted to a limited liability company and changed its name to Birch Telecom of the South, LLC d/b/a Birch Telecom d/b/a Birch Communications. The Company is authorized to provide local exchange and competitive telecommunications services within the state of Florida pursuant to Order and Certificate TX326 and TX476.

The Company converted to a limited liability company in Florida and now operates under the name of Birch Telecom of the South, LLC d/b/a Birch Telecom d/b/a Birch Communications. Enclosed are copies of the Certificate of Authority and Withdrawal issued by the Florida Department of State – Division of Corporations.

The change in corporate form will have no customer impact as there will be no change in the name of customer's provider and no effect on the rates or services offered to customers.

Upon approval of this name change, the Company will submit updated tariffs reflecting the name change and Change of Contact Form.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose. Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or via email to croesel@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Carey Roesel

Carey Roesel Consultant

cc:

Angela Collins - Cahill, Gordon & Reindel LLP (via Email)

tms:

FLI1802a

Enclosures CR/im/sp